6×00 C	COUNTY OF EL DORADO
\$A.5.	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY, TRANSPORTATION DIVISION
	APPLICATION FOR ROAD CLOSURE
	APPLICATION TO BE SUBMITTED 90 DAYS PRIOR TO THE ROAD CLOSURE DATE
TITLE/TYPE OF EV	ENT: DUR Sein FIK DIGHNIDIN
SPONSORING OR	SANIZATION: BILZ Cash FTA
NUMBER OF PART	ICIPANTS: 125 START TIME: Die am COMPLETION TIME: 1100 a.m
DATE OF ROAD CL	
ROAD(S) TO BE C	LOSED: Merrychase Drive from Compley Club Drive to His
South Pate	ance to Blue Och Elementary school
SUBMITTED BY: 1	Darigand Davis DATE: DATE: DATE:
CONTACT PERSON	1: 011 10: rgar 21 Caus APHONE/FAX: 530-672-4251
ADDRESS: 4910	Whiten CA Cameron Party CA 4565-
EMAIL ADDRESS:	Maggie a dwis & gmusil-Lum

THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE REQUIRED FOR ALL ROAD CLOSURES:

- The organizers shall provide a <u>detailed signing and detour plan</u> for any proposed closure of a major county road. This signing/detour plan should identify the type and location of all signs, barricades, cones, and flaggers. The plan must be attached to this application when it is submitted for review.
- The organizers shall provide proof that the owners of the adjacent <u>business along the road</u> <u>closure are in agreement</u> with proposed closure. These agreements must be attached to this application when it is submitted for review.
- The organizers shall be responsible for providing all signs, barricades, cones, flaggers, and traffic controls and sanitation facilities.
- Wooden barricades shall be placed across the County road to close the road. Barricades shall also be placed across all intersecting roads to deny access to the closed road.
- A "ROAD CLOSED" sign shall be placed at each barricaded intersection. Each sign shall
 measure at least <u>48 inches by 30 inches</u>, with 8 inch black letters on a white background.
- The organizers shall <u>remove</u> all signs, all pavement markings or other materials immediately following the event. The organizers shall also <u>remove</u> all debris deposited by participants and spectators.
- 7. The organizers shall provide a <u>Certificate of Insurance in the amount of one million</u> <u>dollars</u>, naming County of El Dorado, its officers, officials, employees and volunteers are included as additional insured, (ON AN ADDITIONAL ENSURED ENDORSEMENT) but only insofar as the operations under this agreement are concerned. This provision shall apply to the general liability policy.
- 8. To the fullest extent allowed by law the Organizer shall defend, indemnify, and hold the County harmless against and from any and all claims, suits, losses, damages, and liability for damages of every name, kind and description, including attorney's fees and costs incurred, brought for, or on account of, injuries to or death of any person, including but not limited to workers, County employees, and the public, or damage to property, or in anyway arlse out of are connected with the work by the Organizer, his agents or employees including contractor's services, operation or performance hereunder, regardless of the existence or degree of fault or negligence on the part of the County, the Organizer, contractor, subcontractor(s) and employee(s) or any of these, except for part of the sole, or active negligence of the County, its officers and employees, or as expressly prescribed by statute. This duty of the Organizer to indemnify and save the County harmless includes the duties to defined set forth in California Civil Code Section 2778.,

a/Cif Events DAT :: 1-20-16 TIGNATUR: E/TITLE: 10

I HAVE READ, ACKNOWLEDGE AND AGREE TO ALL OF THE ABOVE CONDITICHS WITH REGARD TO THIS ROAD CLOSURE.



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

OATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 12/14/2015

CE	HIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A ERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATI ELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INS EPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, A	VEL	Y OR	DOES NOT CONSTITUT	EXTE	ND OR ALT	ER THE CO	VERAGE AFFORDED BY TH	E POLICIES		
IM th	PORTANT: If the certificate holder e terms and conditions of the policy,	s an cert	ADD ain p	ITIONAL INSURED, the olicies may require an el							
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). PRODUCER CONTACT Jennifer Burgh											
					CONTACT Jennifer Burgh NAME: ////////////////////////////////////						
	ght Insurance Services				PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (818) 662-4200 [A/C, No]: (818) 662-9312 E-MAIL AODRESS: JenniferB@KnightIns.net						
	North Brand Boulevard			, i	ADDRESS: JenniferB@KnightIns.net						
	Suite 1000					INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #					
Glendale CA 91203					INSURER A Nonprofits' Insurance Alliance Of						
INSURED					INSURER B :						
Cal	California Congress of Parents, Teachers and				INSURER C :						
(Pa	(Parents Teachers Association)					INSURER D :					
232	7 L Street				INSURER E :						
Sac	ramento CA 958	816			INŞURER F :						
CON	/ERAGES CER	TIFIC	CATE	NUMBER:16/17 CER				REVISION NUMBER:			
IN CE EX	IIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE RTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY ICLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	PERT	AIN, CIES,	NT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORD LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	OF AN	THE POLICIE REDUCED BY	OR OTHER	DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO D HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL	WHICH THIS		
INSR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSO	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		(MMIDO/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	1949291 - 3800 PSW		
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY							EACH OCCURRENCE \$	1,000,000		
A	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$	500,000		
		х	201603293NPO			1/5/2016	1/5/2017	MED EXP (Any one person) \$	20,000		
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$	1,000,000		
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER							GENERAL AGGREGATE S	3,000,000		
	X POLICY PRO- JECT LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$	3,000,000		
	OTHER							Liquor Liability \$	1,000,000		
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY		1					COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT 5			
	ANY AUTO							SODILY INJURY (Fer person) S			
	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS AUTOS							800ILY INJURY (Per accident) 5			
1	AUTOS AUTOS HIRED AUTOS AUTOS					l î		PROPERTY DAMAGE S			
1								I ^S			
1	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR					1		EACH OCCURRENCE S			
1	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE \$			
	DED RETENTION S							s			
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY							PER OTH- STATUTE ER			
AND EMPLOYERS LABILITY Y / N ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)								EL EACH ACCIDENT \$			
								E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$			
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	1						E L DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT 5			
Re:	RIPTON OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHA Blue Oak Elementary Sch tificate holder is includ	100	PTA	- Biathlon - Apr	il 30	, 2016		52			
CEF	RTIFICATE HOLDER		_		CANCELLATION						
County of El Dorado; Department of Transp 2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667					SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						
					Mann	y Mashhou ©19		ORD CORPORATION. All rig			
		0,227	17 - 65	22232		• • •					

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED – STATE OR GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY OR SUBDIVISION OR POLITICAL SUBDIVISION – PERMITS OR AUTHORIZATIONS

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

State Or Governmental Agency Or Subdivision Or Political Subdivision:

Any state or political subdivision that issues a permit or authorization to the named insured. County of El Dorado, its officers, officials, employees and volunteers are included as additional insured

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

- A. Section II Who Is An Insured is amended to include as an additional insured any state or governmental agency or subdivision or political subdivision shown in the Schedule, subject to the following provisions:
 - This insurance applies only with respect to operations performed by you or on your behalf for which the state or governmental agency or subdivision or political subdivision has issued a permit or authorization.

However:

- The insurance afforded to such additional insured only applies to the extent permitted by law; and
- b. If coverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or agreement, the insurance afforded to such additional insured will not be broader than that which you are required by the contract or agreement to provide for such additional insured.

- 2. This insurance does not apply to:
 - a. "Bodily injury", "property damage" or "personal and advertising injury" arising out of operations performed for the federal government, state or municipality; or
 - Bodily injury" or "property damage" included within the "products-completed operations hazard".
- B. With respect to the insurance afforded to these additional insureds, the following is added to Section III – Limits Of Insurance:

If coverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or agreement, the most we will pay on behalf of the additional insured is the amount of insurance:

- 1. Required by the contract or agreement; or
- Available under the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations; whichever is less.

This endorsement shall not increase the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations.

Blue Oak Biathlon Road Detour Plan

April 30, 2016

- 1. On April 30, 2016, Merrychase Rd. will be closed from 7 am until 11 am for the annual Blue Oak Elementary Biathlon. Detours are available by exiting on Country Club Dr. Signs will be located on the corner of Casa Largo Way and Merrychase Dr. Signs will also be posted at Country Club and Merrychase as well as at the south entrance of the school.
- 2. No businesses are affected by the road closure.



Direction of Travel for participants

Traffic Detour

16-0220 B 5 of 5